DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

2017-899620 06/07/2017 10:26 AM

Pgs=2

HERITAGE LAW GROUP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-33-714-009

When Recorded, Please Return To: Heritage Law Group, P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Susan McLaughlin & Eric Wilson 1503 Sanchez Road Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440,380.

SUSAN McLAUGHLIN ("Declarant") being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that:

- 1. DOROTHY MAE WILSON ("Decedent") is the same person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on April 27, 2017.
- Decedent is the same person named as a trustee the DOROTHY MAE WILSON REVOCABLE TRUST dated February 14, 2012, executed by DOROTHY MAE WILSON as Grantor ("Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, which was recorded on March 6, 2012 as Document No. 798405 in Douglas County, Nevada, as legally described as follows:
 - Lot 9, in Block A, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-6 of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 16, 2000, in Book 200, Page 2552, as Document No. 486411
- Declarant and ERIC WILSON are the successor co-Trustees of the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of Decedent and has not been revoked. SUSAN McLAUGHLIN and ERIC WILSON have consented to act as successor co-trustees under the Trust

Date: June 6, 2017

ŚUSAN McLAUGHLAN, co-Trustee

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of Douglas

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on June 6, 2017, by SUSAN McLAUGHLIN, as

co-Trustee.

8. Baldechi

MARY E. BALDECCHI **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA

My Appt. Exp. Jan. 10, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS**

										\			
CASE EII	_E NO. 3953418		CER	TIFICATE	OF DE	ATH			201	70082	07	\Box	
	L 110. 333410							2017008207 STATE FILE NUMBER					
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	FFIX)					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
PERMANENT	Doroth		WILSON				April 27, 2017 Carson City						
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	HOSPITAL OR OT	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give				e street an 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst, indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX (Inpatient(Specify)						
DECEDENT	Carson City	Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center				Inpatient Female							
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birtho (Years)			ist birthday 7		NDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)				7		
	W				86	J .	The second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves	1	10. 10.	mber 05, 1930			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, 9b. C name country) California		United States 12			TAL STATUS Widowe	(Specify)	12. SURVIVING SP	OUSE'S NAM	E (Lest name)	vior to first marriage)	ł	
HANDBOOK	Gamorria		United States 12 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind-of Work Do			ne During Most of 114t		OF BUSINESS	OR INDUST	RY	Ever in US Arme	,,	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-6328			Secre	-	•		Various Forces? No					
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY		15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOC			15d. STRI	EET AND N	LIMITS (Specify Yes				-	
حسسا	Nevada					B Buckingham Ct (or No) Yes							
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	•					ARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)						
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Typ	mer COX					Emily Elizabeth CULP						
	Susan M	•					. No, City or Town, State, Zip) z Road Gardnerville, Nevada 89410						
			(Specify) 19b, CEM	ify) 19b, CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME				19c. LOCATION City or Town State					
DISPOSITION	Crema		Walton's Sierra Cremato				- /	Carsor	n City Nev	rada 89706			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS								<u> </u>	6 (b -) (- ll)			
	DARREN K HILL LICENSE NUMBEI					/ v		unerals & Cre				- 1	
TRADE CALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 1281 14 ROUP Calson City 144 657 00												
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due												
	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED But the time, date and place at the time, date at the t							and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)					
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. H			HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DAT			E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)			22a, HOUR OF DEATH			
			RE ND HOUR OF DEATH 03:50 HER THAN CERTIFIER 22b. DAT 22c. DAT 22d. PRO 22d. PRO										
	출발 21d. NAME OF ATTENI 유명 (Type or Print)	IF OTHER THAN C	HER THAN CERTIFIER			DNOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)			22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)				
		CERTIFIER (PHY	SICIAN, ATTENDI	, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR COR				ONER) (Type or Print) 23b, LICENSE NUMBER					
	Jose Aguirre MD 1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, NV 89703										11479		
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)	1	MALINA A BUINCA			RECEIVE						SE	
041105.05	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		ONE CAUSE DER	LINE FOR (a), (b),	1	· M	ay 03, 20)1 <i>7</i>	1 20		tween onset and de	ath	
CAUSE OF DEATH		ulmonary A		LINE FOR (a), (U),	HIND (C).)					II If 61 Agr De	tweet or set and de	auı	
ULATA	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:							 	interval between onset and death				
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Severe Dysphagia					/ /							
IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								Interval between onset and death				
CAUSE SYATING THE -> UNDERLYING	(c) Pathologic Hip Fracture								i				
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Stage 5 Breast Cancer With Metastasis To Bilateral Lungs								į	Intervel be	tween onset and de	aun	
1 /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.										27. WAS CASE		
	Malnutrition: Anemia:	Hypertension: Etio	logy Unknown	.g avaa, sa, 110()	o dedri per roci goodini 8 ui mo di mori And Canza dia				Yes or No) No Specify Yes or No) Yes				
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 285. DATE OF IN	JURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d	DESCRIBE F	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	L	INO	Ye	<u>:S_</u>	
	UK PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	1	r.		1								

STATE REGISTRAR



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify

5/4/2017

puilding, etc. (Specify)

Codyd Phingy SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

STREET OR R.F.D, No.

CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE